	· · · · ·			
Ren I	State of Rh Office of the Se		FILED Fee: \$150.	
	Division Of Bu 148 W. Ri		APR 1.0 2025	
7636	Providence RI 02904-2615			
Limited Liability Co				
Articles of Organiz	• •	1956 as amended)		
	ARTICL		<u> </u>	
The name of the limit	ted liability company is: <u>10 BH</u>	<u>105, LLC</u>		
	ARTICL	EII		
The street address (p agent in Rhode Islan	ost office boxes are not accepta d is:	ble) of the limited lia	ability company's registered	
No. and Street: 1(0 WESTMINSTER STREET			
	ROVIDENCE	State: Ri	Zip: <u>02903</u>	
The name of the resid	dent agent at such address is:	LORRAINE S	SUZMAN	
	ARTICLE	EIII		
	ese Articles of Organization and , the limited liability company is	-		
X disregarded as a	n entity separate from its membe	ra partnership	a corporation	
	ARTICLE	E IV		
The address of its pr organization:	incipal office of the limited liabili	ty company if it is c	letermined at the time of	
No. and Street: 10	0 WESTMINSTER STREET			
<u></u>	ROVIDENÇE	State: <u>RI</u> Zip	: 02903 Country: USA	
	ARTICLE	E V		
	ompany has the purpose of enga forth in Article VI of these Article		ousiness, unless a more	
The period of its dura	ition is: <u>X</u> Perpetual			
	ARTICLE	I VI		
	if any, not inconsistent with law, on, including, but not limited to,			

provision which may be	included in an operating agreer	nent:		
	ARTICLE VI	1		
The limited liability com (check one)	pany is to be managed by its <u>)</u>	<u>(</u> Members* or Managers		
-		e owners) DO NOT complete the following ecked to be managed by MANAGERS.		
The name and address o	of each manager:			
Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country		
1	ARTICLE VI			
The date these Articles of after the filing of these A	-	ffective, not prior to, nor more than 90 days		
Later Effective Date:				
affirmation or acknowled that individual's act and	dgement of the signatory, under deed or the act and deed of the	s signing this instrument constitutes the penalties of perjury, that this instrument is company, and that the facts stated herein ance with R.I. Gen. Laws § 7-16.		
Signed this 10 Day of A	April, 2025 at 3:50:24 PM by	the Authorized Person.		
JOSEPH R. PAOLINO,	JR.			
Address of Authorized	e e			
<u>100 WESTMINSTER STREET</u> PROVIDENCE RI 02903				
<u>INCTIDENCE NICEZ</u>				
Form No. 400 Revised 09/07				
© 2007 - 2025 State of Rhode Isla				

•

.

April 10, 2025

To whom it may concern:

As the sole member and Authorized Member of 10 BH 101, LLC I hereby consent to the name 10 BH 105, LLC being used as it is being formed by an affiliated party.

.

Sincerely,

Je R. Paolino, Jr.

April 10, 2025

To whom it may concern:

As the sole member and Authorized Member of 10 BH 102, LLC I hereby consent to the name 10 BH 105, LLC being used as it is being formed by an affiliated party.

Sincerely,

Joseph R. Paolino, Jr.

State of Rhode Island Department of State | Office of the Secretary of State Gregg M. Amore, Secretary of State

I, GREGG M. AMORE, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island,

hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions

of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this

office on this day:

April 10, 2025 03:50 PM

Treng M. Course

Gregg M. Amore Secretary of State

